# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM774511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 007548 Frame 0954. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Committee Entity Convencions		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCI Shared Resources, Inc.	FORMERLY SCI Funeral & Cemetery Purchasing Cooperative, Inc.	08/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI Shared Resources, LLC
Street Address:	1929 Allen Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4774111	LIFE WELL CELEBRATED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.651.5917

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

**Correspondent Name:** Purvi Albers, Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40186.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Purvi Patel Albers
SIGNATURE:	/Purvi Patel Albers/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2022

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=assignment-tm-7548-0953#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7548-0953#page2.tif



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699475

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCI Shared Resources, Inc.	FORMERLY SCI Funeral & Cemetery Purchasing Cooperative, Inc.	08/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCI Shared Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	1929 Allen Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4774111	LIFE WELL CELEBRATED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515917

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Purvi Patel Albers, Haynes and Boone LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40186.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Foda
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Foda/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=SCI - Conversion of Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=SCI - Conversion of Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=SCI - Conversion of Inc to LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0416

900667213

source=SCI - Conversion of Inc to LLC#page4.tif
source=SCI - Conversion of Inc to LLC#page5.tif
source=SCI - Conversion of Inc to LLC#page6.tif

## Form 422 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Amendment to Registration To Disclose a Change Resulting from A Conversion or Merger

FILED Secretary of State of Texas AUG 18 2016 Corporations Section

### **Entity Information**

1. The legal name of the converting or merging entity is:				
SCI Shared Resources, Inc.  State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state.				
3. The application for registration	on was issued to the entity on:	12/27/2002		
771 571		mm/dd/yyyy		
The file number issued to the fili	ng entity by the secretary of state is:	800157218		
Re	ason for Transfer of Registration	n		
from one type of foreign entity to succeed to the registration of	stration is amended to disclose a chang o another type of foreign filing entity in the converting entity. The name, jur y succeeding to the registration are:	order for the converted entity		
	SCI Shared Resources, LLC			
	Name of Entity Succeeding to Registration			
Delaware	Limited Liability Con	npany		
Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity			
another foreign filing entity in or	stration is amended to disclose a change der for the entity that survived or resulte entity. The name, jurisdiction of organ on are:	ed from the merger to succeed		
	Name of Entity Succeeding to Registration			
Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity			
Change	es to the Application for Registra	ition		

(Attach a completed application for registration.)

5. The entity succeeding to the registration hereby attaches an application for registration setting forth the information applicable to that entity and amends the prior registration accordingly.

Form 422

# Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A.  This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: August 17, 2016
By: Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
Curtis G. Briggs
Typed or printed name of outhorized person

Form 422

4

# Form 304 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$750

# Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

This space	reserved fo	r office use.
------------	-------------	---------------

1. The entity is a foreign limited liability company. The name of the entity is:					
SCI Shared Resources, LLC					
Provide the full legal name of the ent	ity as stated in the entity's form	nation document in it	s jurisdiction	n of formation	7.
2A. The name of the entity in its jurisdiction of formation does not contain the word "limited liability company" or "limited company" (or an abbreviation thereof). The name of the entity with the word or abbreviation that it elects to add for use in Texas is:					
2B. The entity name is not and transact business in Tex		e assumed name	e under w	hich the e	ntity will qualify
The assumed name must include an a	cceptable organizational ident	ifier or an accepted i	abbreviation	of one of the	se terms.
3. Its federal employer iden	tification number is:	83-0344693			
Federal employer identi	fication number inform	nation is not ava	ilable at t	his time.	
4. It is organized under the	laws of: (set forth state or fo	oreign country) D	elaware		
and the date of its formation	in that jurisdiction is:	-	04/01/201	16	
			m	nv/dd/yyyy	
5. As of the date of filing, the undersigned certifies that the foreign limited liability company currently exists as a valid limited liability company under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation.					
6. The purpose or purpo- transaction of business in Te			that it p	proposes t	o pursue in the
To engage in any lawful act	or activity for which a	limited liability	company	v mav be f	ormed in Texas.
The entity also certifies that country under which it is or	it is authorized to purs				
7. The date on which the fo	reign entity intends to	transact busines	s in Texas	s, or the da	ite on which the:
foreign entity first transacted business in Texas is: 04/01/2016					
8. The principal office addr	ess of the limited liabil	mm/dd/yyyy ity company is:	•	es may apply (	(see instructions).
• •		ity company is.			
1929 Allen Parkway  Address	Houston		TX	USA	77019
Aquiress	City		State	Country	Zip/Postal Code

Form 304

6

[7]		·	3, but not both. Complete its		name of		
	✓ 9A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:  Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company						
OR	iporation service company we	ora CSC-Lawy	yers incorporating	scivice Comp	any		
	9B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is:						
First	Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix	
9C.	The business address of the re	egistered agen	it and the registered	d office addres	ss is:		
	1 E. 7th Street, Suite 620	Austin	·	TX		01-3218	
Stree	et Address	City		State	e Zip (	Code	
the	10. The entity hereby appoints the Secretary of State of Texas as its agent for service of process under the circumstances set forth in section 5.251 of the Texas Business Organizations Code.						
11.	The name and address of each	governing pe	erson is:				
NAI	NAME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNING PERSON (Enter the name of either an individual or an organization, but not both.) IF INDIVIDUAL						
	Curtis	G	Briggs	<del></del>			
OR	First Name	М.І.	Last Name			Suffix	
	IF ORGANIZATION						
-	Organization Name		·····				
	1929 Allen Parkway	I	Houston	TX	USA	77019	
Stree	or Mailing Address	C	City	State	Country	Zip Code	
NAI	NAME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNING PERSON (Enter the name of either an individual or an organization, but not both.) IF INDIVIDUAL						
	First Name	M. I.	Last Name			Suffix	
OR	IF ORGANIZATION						
	Organization Name						
Stree	et or Mailing Address	Č	City	State	Country	Zip Code	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNING PERSON (Enter the name of either an individual or an organization, but not both.)  IF INDIVIDUAL							
On	First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix	
OR	IF ORGANIZATION						
	Organization Name					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Stree	et or Mailing Address		ity	State	Country	Zip Code	

Form 304

7

# **Supplemental Provisions/Information**

Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]				
Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)				
A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.				
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from				
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:				
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the				
passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:				
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:				
Execution				
The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.				
Date: August 17, 2016				
B				
Signature of authorized person (see instructions)				
CURTIS G. BRIGGS  Printed or typed name of authorized person.				

Form 304

8

# Form 401-A (Revised 12/09)



# Acceptance of Appointment and

# Consent to Serve as Registered Agent §5.201(b) Business Organizations Code

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an individual.

	Acceptance of Appointment	and Consent to Serve as Registered	Agent
I acl	knowledge, accept and consent to my de	signation or appointment as register	ed agent in Texas for
I am notic such	of represented entity  n a resident of the state and understand ce, or demand that is served on me as n to the represented entity; and to immed esignation to the Secretary of State if I re	the registered agent of the representately notify the represented entity a	nted entity; to forward
x:	Signature of registered agent	Printed name of registered agent	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an organization.

## Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent I am authorized to act on behalf of Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Name of organization designated as registered agent The organization is registered or otherwise authorized to do business in Texas. The organization acknowledges, accepts and consents to its appointment or designation as registered agent in Texas for: SHARED RESOURCES, LLC Name of represented entity The organization takes responsibility to receive any process, notice, or demand that is served on the organization as the registered agent of the represented entity; to forward such to the represented entity; and to immediately notify the represented entity and submit a statement of resignation to the Secretary of State if the organization resigns. Brian Courtney, Asst. Vice President 8/17/2016 x: By: Signature of person pathorized to act on behalf of organization Printed name of authorized per Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Printed name of authorized person Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Form 401-A

RECORDED: 02/05/2022

3